
McDowell & Rackner PC
o o ø ô a o o o o o o o o a

An¡le JRuresoru
Direct (503) 595-3927

amie@mcd-law.com

August 27,2008

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket UE lg9

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of pacifiCorp's
Motion to Suspend Procedural Schedule in Docket UE 199. 

-n 
copy of this fiting has Oeen

served on all parties to these proceedings as indicated on the attäõhed servicdlist.

Very truly yours,

UJ>+,---
Amie JamieVon

Enclosure

cc: UE 199 Service List

Phone:503.595.3922 c Fax: 503.595.3928 o wwwmcd-lawcom
520 5W Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 o Portland, lregon 97204



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

9

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

Dockets UE 199 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and

first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

below.

CUB - OPUC Dockets
Dockets@OregonCU B. org

Kelcey Brown
P.O. Box 2148
Salem, OR 97301
kelcey. brown@state. or. us

Randall Falkenberg
RFI Consulting, lnc.
PMB 362
8343 Roswell Road
Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

Ryan Flynn
PacifiCorp
ryan.flynn@pacificorp. com

Peter J. Richardson
Richardson & O'Leary
peter@richardsonandoleary. com

Alvin Pak
Sempra Energy Solutions LLC
apak@semprasolutions. com

DATED: August 27,2008

Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board
bob@oregoncub.org

Jason Jones
Assistant Attorney General
1162 Court St. NW
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Jason.w.jones@state. or. us

lrion Sanger
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Kevin Higgins
Energy Strategies LLC
khigg ins@energystrat. com

Oregon Dockets
PacifiCorp
oreg ondockets@pacif icorP. com

Greg Bass
Sempra Energy Solutions LLC
g bass@semprasolutions. com

McDowell& Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

Jamieson

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 199)



1

2

3
ln the Matter of:

4
PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER

5
2009 Transition Adjustment Mechanism

6 Schedule 200, Cost-Based SuPPIY
Service

7

I

BEFORE THE PUBLIG UTILIW COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UE I99

PACIFIGORP'S MOTION TO SUSPEND
PROCEDURAL SGHEDULE

g Pursuant to OAR 860-013-0031, PacifiCorp dlbla Pacific Power ("PacifiCorp" or

10 the "Company") submits this Motion to Suspend Procedural Schedule ("Motion") to the

11 Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission").

iZ The parties in this proceeding-Commission Staff, PacifiCorp, the Citizens'Utility

13 Board (.CUB"), the lndustrial Customers of Northwest Utilities ("|CNU'), and Sempra

14 Energy Solutions LLC ("Sempra")-have reached an agreement in principal resolving all

15 issues in this docket. The parties expect to file a stipulation memorializing their

16 agreement, along with joint testimony, on or before September 5, 2008.

17 Currently the schedule in this proceeding provides for Staff/lntervenor Surrebuttal

18 Testimony to be filed on September 4, 2008, PacifiCorp Surrebuttal Testimony to be filed

1g on September 15, 2008, a tentative hearing date of September 19, 2008, and a target date

20 for a Commission decision of October 24,2008.

21 PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the administrative law judge ('ALJ') suspend

22 the procedural schedule in this docket.l In the event that the parties are unable to reach a

23 final agreement resolving all issues in this proceeding, the parties will notify the ALJ within

24 10 business days of this filing that the parties are unable to reach agreement and

25

^^ r Commission Staff, ICNU, and Sempra support this motion. PacifiCorp was unable to
¿o reach CUB to discuss this Motion as of the time of filing.

Page 1 - PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO SUSPEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE
McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

9

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

requesting that the Commission set a new schedule for the remaining actions in this

docket.

DATED: August27,2008. McDoweu- & Rncrrurn PC

Attorneys for PacifiCorp

Page 2 - PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO SUSPEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

McDowell& Rackner PC
, 520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland. OR 97204


