## McDowell & Rackner PC

AMIE JAMIESON Direct (503) 595-3927 amie@mcd-law.com

August 27, 2008

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

## Re: Docket UE 199

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of PacifiCorp's Motion to Suspend Procedural Schedule in Docket UE 199. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to these proceedings as indicated on the attached service list.

Very truly yours,

Amie Jamieson

Enclosure

cc: UE 199 Service List

1

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Dockets UE 199 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

5 below.

6 7	CUB – OPUC Dockets Dockets@OregonCUB.org	Robert Jenks Citizens' Utility Board bob@oregoncub.org
8	Kelcey Brown P.O. Box 2148	Jason Jones Assistant Attorney General
9	Salem, OR 97301 kelcey.brown@state.or.us	1162 Court St. NW Salem, OR 97301-4096
10	Keicey.brown@state.or.us	Jason.w.jones@state.or.us
11	Randall Falkenberg RFI Consulting, Inc.	Irion Sanger Davison Van Cleve PC 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204 ias@dvclaw.com
12	PMB 362 8343 Roswell Road	
13	Sandy Springs, GA 30350 consultrfi@aol.com	
14	Ryan Flynn	Kevin Higgins
15	PacifiCorp ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com	Energy Strategies LLC khiggins@energystrat.com
16	, janni, janni Giparatina presidenti	
17	Peter J. Richardson	Oregon Dockets
18	Richardson & O'Leary peter@richardsonandoleary.com	PacifiCorp oregondockets@pacificorp.com
19	Alvin Pak	Greg Bass
20	Aivin Pak Sempra Energy Solutions LLC apak@semprasolutions.com	Sempra Energy Solutions LLC gbass@semprasolutions.com
21		gbass@scmprassiatione.com
22		
23	DATED: August 27, 2008	
24		
25		Amie Jamieson Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp
26		

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 199)

McDowell & Rackner PC 520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 Portland, OR 97204

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2	UE 199		
3	In the Matter of:		
4	PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER		
5	2009 Transition Adjustment Mechanism	PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO SUSPEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE	
6	Schedule 200, Cost-Based Supply Service		
7			
8		I	
9	Pursuant to OAR 860-013-0031, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power ("PacifiCorp" or		
10	the "Company") submits this Motion to Suspend Procedural Schedule ("Motion") to the		
11	Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission").		
12	The parties in this proceeding—Commission Staff, PacifiCorp, the Citizens' Utility		
13	Board ("CUB"), the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities ("ICNU"), and Sempra		
14	Energy Solutions LLC ("Sempra")—have reached an agreement in principal resolving all		
15	issues in this docket. The parties expect to file a stipulation memorializing their		
16	agreement, along with joint testimony, on or before September 5, 2008.		
17	Currently the schedule in this proceeding provides for Staff/Intervenor Surrebuttal		
18	Testimony to be filed on September 4, 2008, PacifiCorp Surrebuttal Testimony to be filed		
19	on September 15, 2008, a tentative hearing date of September 19, 2008, and a target date		
20	for a Commission decision of October 24, 2008.		
21	PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the administrative law judge ("ALJ") suspend		
22	the procedural schedule in this docket. <sup>1</sup> In the event that the parties are unable to reach a		
23	final agreement resolving all issues in this proceeding, the parties will notify the ALJ within		
24	10 business days of this filing that the parties are unable to reach agreement and		
25			
26	<sup>1</sup> Commission Staff, ICNU, and Sempra support this motion. PacifiCorp was unable to reach CUB to discuss this Motion as of the time of filing.		

1	requesting that the Commission set a new schedule for the remaining actions in this	
2	docket.	
3		
4	DATED: August 27, 2008.	MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC
5		
6	· •	Amia Jamiasán
7		Amie Jamieson
8		Attorneys for PacifiCorp
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
Page 2	- PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO SU	JSPEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE